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Time: 12:08 am
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MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

12/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

11/30/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6041  21,952.34  22,252.26 (299.92)$ $ $

Total OPERATING:  21,952.34  22,252.26 (299.92)$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1400-00-00 Accounts Receivable  -    1,751.52 (1,751.52)$ $ $

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  6,789.76  9,743.32 (2,953.56)

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  520.00  520.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  7,309.76  12,014.84 (4,705.08)$ $ $

Total Assets:  29,262.10  34,267.10 (5,005.00)$ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  -    11.00 (11.00)$ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  1,806.37  3,638.81 (1,832.44)

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  7,695.06  5,994.06  1,701.00 

20-2030-00-00 Accrued Expense  285.00  285.00  -   

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  11,737.32  11,737.32  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  7,738.35  12,600.91 (4,862.56)$ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  29,262.10  34,267.10 (5,005.00)$ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



2
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MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

12/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

11/30/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8567  53,462.27  53,333.98  128.29 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  53,462.27  53,333.98  128.29 $ $ $

Total Assets:  53,462.27  53,333.98  128.29 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  38,554.43  38,554.43  -   $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  9,312.00  9,312.00  -   

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting  1,658.00  1,658.00  -   

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveways  855.00  855.00  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  3,082.84  2,954.55  128.29 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  53,462.27  53,333.98  128.29 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  53,462.27  53,333.98  128.29 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:08 am
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MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 6041 $21,952.34 

$21,952.34 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 8567   53,462.27 

$53,462.27 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   6,789.76 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   520.00 

$7,309.76 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$82,724.37 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable   1,806.37 

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees   7,695.06 

20-2030-00-00 Accrued Expense   285.00 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   38,554.43 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   9,312.00 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting   1,658.00 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveways   855.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   3,082.84 

$53,462.27 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   11,737.32 

Net Income Gain / Loss   7,738.35 

$7,738.35 

$82,724.37 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

End Date: 12/31/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

($        10.08)$                -   4000 Quarterly Assessments $               -   $               -   $  81,658.08 $  81,648.00 $     81,658.08 

           100.00                     -   4005 Application Fees                    -                      -                     -              100.00                      -   

           199.68                     -   4025 Late Fees                    -                      -                     -              199.68                      -   

$               -   $                -   $       289.60 $               -   $  81,947.68 $  81,658.08 TOTAL INCOME $     81,658.08 

TOTAL INCOME $       289.60 $                -   $               -   $  81,947.68 $  81,658.08 $           0.00 $     81,658.08 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                   -                       -   5000 Management Fees             257.50            257.50         3,090.00         3,090.00            3,090.00 

               5.00               25.00 5110 Accounting Services             200.00            175.00         2,400.00         2,395.00            2,400.00 

(        320.50)              41.63 5160 Legal Fees               41.63                    -             500.00            820.50               500.00 

$        499.13 $          66.63 ($      315.50)$       432.50 $    6,305.50 $    5,990.00 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       5,990.00 

ADMIN

(          33.45)(             4.14)5400 Office Supplies               33.37              37.51           400.00            433.45               400.00 

             14.75                 6.37 5465 Corp Annual Report                 6.37                    -               76.00              61.25                 76.00 

(          52.80)                4.00 5468 Division and Corp. Fees                 4.00                    -               48.00            100.80                 48.00 

(          48.00)(           48.00)5470 Licenses/Fees                    -                48.00                   -                48.00                      -   

(        900.00)                    -   5975 Contingency                    -                      -                     -              900.00                      -   

$          43.74 ($         41.77) ($   1,019.50)$         85.51 $    1,543.50 $       524.00 TOTAL ADMIN $          524.00 

INSURANCE

        3,477.34             292.52 5850 INS - Expense          2,012.50         1,719.98       24,150.00       20,672.66          24,150.00 

        1,320.78               96.34 5852 INS - Flood          1,329.92         1,233.58       15,959.70       14,638.92          15,959.70 

             20.00 (         365.00)5859 Insurance Appraisal               35.00            400.00           420.00            400.00               420.00 

$     3,377.42 $          23.86 $    4,818.12 $    3,353.56 $  35,711.58 $  40,529.70 TOTAL INSURANCE $     40,529.70 

UTILITIES

(        132.44)              34.01 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             650.00            615.99         7,800.00         7,932.44            7,800.00 

(        115.77)              83.37 6045 Irrigation Water               83.37                    -           1,000.00         1,115.77            1,000.00 

$        733.37 $        117.38 ($      248.21)$       615.99 $    9,048.21 $    8,800.00 TOTAL UTILITIES $       8,800.00 

MAINTENANCE

        4,534.64             416.63 6005 Building             416.63                    -           5,000.00            465.36            5,000.00 

(        216.18)              12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -             150.00            366.18               150.00 

           240.00               80.00 6040 Exterminating               80.00                    -             960.00            720.00               960.00 

$        509.13 $        509.13 $    4,558.46 $               -   $    1,551.54 $    6,110.00 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       6,110.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

           300.00               37.50 6100 Landscape             412.50            375.00         4,950.00         4,650.00            4,950.00 

(        200.00)              41.63 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               41.63                    -             500.00            700.00               500.00 

(        450.00)              41.63 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.63                    -             500.00            950.00               500.00 

(        294.00)              52.50 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               52.50                    -             630.00            924.00               630.00 

           300.00               25.00 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               25.00                    -             300.00                    -                 300.00 

$        573.26 $        198.26 ($      344.00)$       375.00 $    7,224.00 $    6,880.00 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       6,880.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    7,449.37 $        873.49 $     5,736.05 $  61,384.33 $  68,833.70 $    4,862.56 $     68,833.70 

$    7,738.97 $     12,824.38 $        873.49 ($    5,736.05)NET ORDINARY INCOME $  20,563.35 $  12,824.38 ($   4,862.56)

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

(            0.62)                    -   9010 Reserve Contribution                    -                      -         12,824.38       12,825.00          12,824.38 

$               -   $                -   ($          0.62)$               -   $  12,825.00 $  12,824.38 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $     12,824.38 

TOTAL EXPENSES ($          0.62)$                -   $               -   $  12,825.00 $  12,824.38 $           0.00 $     12,824.38 

($          0.62) ($    12,824.38)$                -   $            0.00 NET OTHER INCOME ($ 12,825.00) ($12,824.38)$           0.00 

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved. Date : 01/13/2026 12:08 AM
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Time:  12:08 am

 1/13/2026

Page:

MLTH8 Marsh Landing Townhouse VIII Condo Association

Date:

12/31/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

($       10.08)$                -   4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $                -   $                 -   $  81,658.08 $  81,648.00 $  81,658.08 

           100.00                     -   4005-00-00 Application Fees                     -                        -                     -              100.00                    -   

           199.68                     -   4025-00-00 Late Fees                     -                        -                     -              199.68                    -   

$                -   $                -   $289.60 $                 -   $  81,947.68 $  81,658.08 Total INCOME $  81,658.08 

$       289.60 $                -   $                -   $  81,947.68 $  81,658.08 Total OPERATING INCOME $             0.00 $  81,658.08 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                  -                       -   5000-00-00 Management Fees             257.50              257.50        3,090.00         3,090.00         3,090.00 

               5.00               25.00 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             200.00              175.00        2,400.00         2,395.00         2,400.00 

(       320.50)              41.63 5160-00-00 Legal Fees               41.63                      -             500.00            820.50            500.00 

$        499.13 $          66.63 ($315.50)$         432.50 $    6,305.50 $    5,990.00 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    5,990.00 

ADMIN

(         33.45)(             4.14)5400-00-00 Office Supplies               33.37                37.51           400.00            433.45            400.00 

             14.75                 6.37 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 6.37                      -               76.00              61.25              76.00 

(         52.80)                4.00 5468-00-00 Division and Corp. Fees                 4.00                      -               48.00            100.80              48.00 

(         48.00)(           48.00)5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees                     -                  48.00                   -                48.00                    -   

(       900.00)                    -   5975-00-00 Contingency                     -                        -                     -              900.00                    -   

$          43.74 ($         41.77) ($1,019.50)$           85.51 $    1,543.50 $       524.00 Total ADMIN $       524.00 

INSURANCE

        3,477.34             292.52 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,012.50           1,719.98       24,150.00       20,672.66       24,150.00 

        1,320.78               96.34 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,329.92           1,233.58       15,959.70       14,638.92       15,959.70 

             20.00 (         365.00)5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal               35.00              400.00           420.00            400.00            420.00 

$     3,377.42 $          23.86 $4,818.12 $       3,353.56 $  35,711.58 $  40,529.70 Total INSURANCE $  40,529.70 

UTILITIES

(       132.44)              34.01 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             650.00              615.99        7,800.00         7,932.44         7,800.00 

(       115.77)              83.37 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water               83.37                      -          1,000.00         1,115.77         1,000.00 

$        733.37 $        117.38 ($248.21)$         615.99 $    9,048.21 $    8,800.00 Total UTILITIES $    8,800.00 

MAINTENANCE

        4,534.64             416.63 6005-00-00 Building             416.63                      -          5,000.00            465.36         5,000.00 

(       216.18)              12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -             150.00            366.18            150.00 

           240.00               80.00 6040-00-00 Exterminating               80.00                      -             960.00            720.00            960.00 

$        509.13 $        509.13 $4,558.46 $                 -   $    1,551.54 $    6,110.00 Total MAINTENANCE $    6,110.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

           300.00               37.50 6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              375.00        4,950.00         4,650.00         4,950.00 

(       200.00)              41.63 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               41.63                      -             500.00            700.00            500.00 

(       450.00)              41.63 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.63                      -             500.00            950.00            500.00 

(       294.00)              52.50 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               52.50                      -             630.00            924.00            630.00 

           300.00               25.00 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               25.00                      -             300.00                    -              300.00 

$        573.26 $        198.26 ($344.00)$         375.00 $    7,224.00 $    6,880.00 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    6,880.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

(           0.62)                    -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution                     -                        -         12,824.38       12,825.00       12,824.38 

$                -   $                -   ($0.62)$                 -   $  12,825.00 $  12,824.38 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $  12,824.38 

$    7,448.75 $        873.49 $     5,736.05 $  74,209.33 $  81,658.08 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      4,862.56 $  81,658.08 

$    7,738.35 $           0.00 $        873.49 ($    5,736.05)Net Income: $    7,738.35 $          0.00 ($     4,862.56)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2026.  All rights reserved.



Last Statement: November 30, 2025
Statement Ending: December 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 43076041

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII
ASSOCIATION INC OPERATING ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX6041

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $23,551.26
12/01 CHECK  5077 -$375.00 $23,176.26
12/02 ACH CREDIT

MLTH8 Marsh Land OnlinePay 251202 28377
$1,751.52 $24,927.78

12/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251202 14266

-$175.00 $24,752.78

12/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251202 14147

-$257.50 $24,495.28

12/04 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251204 14369

-$13.60 $24,481.68

12/05 ACH DEBIT
MLTH8 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251205 14397

-$11.00 $24,470.68

12/09 ACH DEBIT
IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 251209 262356

-$1,832.44 $22,638.24

12/10 CHECK  5079 -$924.00 $21,714.24
12/17 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217
-$89.18 $21,625.06

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$90.02 $21,535.04

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$90.85 $21,444.19

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$90.85 $21,353.34

12/17 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

-$126.71 $21,226.63

12/17 ACH DEBIT -$128.38 $21,098.25

Beginning Balance
$23,551.26 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$3,452.52 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$4,204.53 =

Ending Balance
$22,799.25

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHFMHLOPPJBKFAHHMPGK
ALHMOBONKNMCKEDNFJBFIDGK
ADOONHGIKDFCBCNLCFDBHKHK
AGIMEAMMOAKAKCOKEOEECCMK

1 M0656BLK010126103847 04 000000000 1704 004

1 0007321 0001-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 04  L  1704

1704 0007321 0001-0004 1704

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNGIHNGK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHEJGANMK
ACFJNHFMHLOPPICKGJFIJK
ALHMOBONIPBICFKMJFIMLK
ADOOOEJCPBJAOFDKBAFNJK
DDLLDLDDDDLDLLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX6041
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251217

12/29 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,701.00 $22,799.25
Ending Balance $22,799.25

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

12/01 5077 $375.00 12/10 5079* $924.00
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFKHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHFMHDOPMJBKFCDJPCGK
ALHMOBONKNJIEAFAOKHDCLOK
ADOOPHOBDKIACELDILNPMDHK
AGMEGAMAKMKEKKOKMGECGKEK

1 0007322 0002-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 04  L  1704

1704 0007322 0002-0004 1704



Account Number: XXXXXX6041
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 6041

12/01/2025 # 5077 $375.00 12/10/2025 # 5079 $924.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFELHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHFMPLOPPKBKEGFLGKGK
ALHMOBONLPBOIOMNPCBAGDOK
ADOOPHPDODHPPPDJDLIGGEGK
AGICIAMMOEACAKGKIOCEGCEK

1 0007323 0003-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 04  L  1704

1704 0007323 0003-0004 1704



Account Number: XXXXXX6041
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFELGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ACFJNHEMPDOPMJBKFADAMGGK
ALHMGJONKPLPCOPEHFKCLLGK
ADOOMHLALKEPEFOOGACKJFGK
AGAKKIMIKIGCECOCAGMCKCEK

1 0007324 0004-0004 M0656BLK010126103847 04  L  1704

1704 0007324 0004-0004 1704



Last Statement: November 30, 2025
Statement Ending: December 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54818567

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII
ASSOCIATION INC RESERVE ACCOUNT
C/O KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103-3717

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX8567

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 12/01/25 - 12/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VIII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
12/31 INTEREST CREDIT $128.29 $53,462.27
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $53,333.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $1,264.80 Interest Paid $128.29

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Beginning Balance
$53,333.98 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$128.29 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$53,462.27

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$53,333.98

$53,462.27

2.87%

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ACFJNHFOHLOPMKAKFBHEOBGK
ALHMOCJNJMBEDIJNGLCDALGK
ACPPGPGOPELBACOMKBPFCCHK
AGGMIIMAKEGAMCGKAKCMICEK

1 M0656BLK010126103847 89 000000000 2789 002

1 0010368 0001-0002 M0656BLK010126103847 89  L  2789

2789 0010368 0001-0002 2789

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGKEPGK
AHNGDJHFFLGMPEHEBJKPKK
ACFJNHFOHLOPOKGGJFGJJK
ALHMOCJNLNBNMJMMNLJIPK
ACPPFOPCJGEFGMFAPAGPJK
DDLLDDLDDDLDDLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX8567
Statement Date: 12/31/2025
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHFFKHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ACFJNHEOHDOPOJAKEHFPBGHK
ALHMGKJNLNOCEJOPNPIOBLGK
ACPPEPONBCHFLHDCLDJFICGK
AGOGEAEAGAEACKOOMGMOMCEK

1 0010369 0002-0002 M0656BLK010126103847 89  L  2789

2789 0010369 0002-0002 2789
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